502006526 07/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean CHARBONNIER	06/26/2009
Patricia DE RANGO	06/26/2009
Daniel FRUCHART	06/26/2009
Salvatore MIRAGLIA	06/26/2009
Sophie RIVOIRARD	06/26/2009
Natalia SKRYABINA	06/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S.)
Street Address:	3, rue Michel Ange
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13561462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7036850573

 Phone:
 7035212297

Email: Idonofrio@young-thompson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0512-1498-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028674 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

- 1) CHARBONNIER Jean, a French citizen, residing at: 92, galerie de l'Arlequin appt. 215 38100 GRENOBLE FRANCE
- 2) DE RANGO Patricia, a French citizen, residing at: 32, rue de l'Isère 38610 GIERES FRANCE
- FRUCHART Daniel, a French citizen, residing at: 25 ave du Grésivaudan 38240 MEYLAN -FRANCE
- 4) MIRAGLIA Salvatore, a French citizen, residing at: 3 bis, rue Diderot 38000 GRENOBLE FRANCE
- RIVOIRARD Sophie, a French citizen, residing at: 198, Vieille route 38250 LANS EN VERCORS FRANCE
- 6) **SKRYABINA Natalia**, a Russian citizen, residing at: 119-44, rue Konmunisticheskaya PERM, 614068 RUSSIA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S) 3, rue Michel Ange - 75016 PARIS - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

PULVERULENT INTERMETALLIC MATERIALS FOR THE REVERSIBLE STORAGE OF HYDROGEN

Which application was filed by the undersigned on February 22, 2007 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2007/000321, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property. including U.S. Div. Appln. No. 13/561,462, filed on July 30, 2012

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at &

Green Wa

This day of

26.06.2008

Inventor(s)

CHARBONNIER Jean

DE RANGO Patricia

RIVOIRARD Sophie

RECORDED: 07/30/2012

MIRAGLIA, Salvatore

FRUCHART Daniel

SKRYABINA Natalia

PATENT REEL: 028674 FRAME: 0958